	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2018年1月梅州市外经贸主要经济指标情况表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	    金额单位：万元

	序号
	地  区
	进出口
	出口
	进口

	
	
	预期目标
	累计 
	同比±%
	完成进度%
	进度排名
	累计 
	同比±%
	累计 
	同比±%

	00
	全市合计
	1353800
	115593 
	28.9 
	8.5 
	
	97148 
	24.4 
	18446 
	59.3 

	01
	市  直
	237140
	21520 
	3.5 
	9.1 
	
	16843 
	-4.2 
	4677 
	46.2 

	02
	梅江区
	138550
	10635 
	-0.6 
	7.7 
	5
	8434 
	5.7 
	2201 
	-19.0 

	03
	梅县区
	217590
	15692 
	-9.9 
	7.2 
	6
	11462 
	41.3 
	4230 
	-54.5 

	04
	兴宁市
	72150
	3093 
	-16.1 
	4.3 
	8
	2485 
	-26.6 
	608 
	99.3 

	05
	平远县
	214700
	21694 
	34.3 
	10.1 
	1
	21648 
	37.2 
	46 
	-87.6 

	06
	蕉岭县
	13230
	641 
	-1.6 
	4.8 
	7
	641 
	-1.6 
	0 
	—

	07
	大埔县
	151140
	14740 
	62.8 
	9.8 
	2
	13584 
	63.0 
	1157 
	60.4 

	08
	丰顺县
	218860
	19354 
	67.0 
	8.8 
	4
	15943 
	44.5 
	3411 
	514.8 

	09
	五华县
	90440
	8223 
	38.4 
	9.1 
	3
	6108 
	15.4 
	2115 
	224.5 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	金额单位：万美元

	序号
	地  区
	实际使用外资
	合同外资

	
	
	预期目标
	当月数
	累计 
	同比±%
	完成进度%
	进度排名
	累计 
	同比±%
	排名

	00
	全市合计
	5800
	508
	508 
	26 
	8.8 
	
	9667
	11547 
	

	01
	市  直
	750
	0
	0 
	—
	0 
	
	467
	—
	

	02
	梅江区
	500
	132
	132 
	—
	26.4 
	1
	2188
	36367 
	2 

	03
	梅县区
	800
	75
	75 
	—
	9.4 
	5
	1391
	—
	3 

	04
	兴宁市
	650
	85
	85 
	—
	13.1 
	3
	870
	535 
	4 

	05
	平远县
	500
	0
	0 
	—
	0 
	8
	642
	522 
	5 

	06
	蕉岭县
	500
	9
	9 
	—
	1.8 
	7
	361
	—
	6 

	07
	大埔县
	650
	100
	100 
	—
	15.4 
	2
	3548
	3757 
	1 

	08
	丰顺县
	800
	42
	42 
	-89 
	5.3 
	6
	0
	—
	8 

	09
	五华县
	650
	65
	65 
	—
	10.0 
	4
	200
	—
	7 


